South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 10, 2026, 02:15:26 am

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

H*3724 (Rat #0588, Act #0490 of 1984) General Bill, By F.X. Archibald

A Bill to amend Section 38-27-100, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to cancellation of insurance contracts by
premium service companies, so as to further provide for the time when the notice of cancellation shall be mailed to the insured
and to provide that cancellation of insurance contracts by premium service companies shall be effected exclusively by the
method set forth in Chapter 27 of Title 38.-amended title

03/29/84
03/29/84
04/11/84
04/18/84
04/18/84
04/19/84
04/19/84
04/19/84
06/05/84
06/13/84
06/13/84
06/15/84
06/21/84
06/27/84
06/27/84
06/27/84
07/12/84

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-2062

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2062
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2313
Amended HJ-2506

Read second time HJ-2507

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2528

Introduced and read first time SJ-1464

Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-146

Recalled from Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-2231
Read second time SJ-2435

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-2435

Read third time and enrolled SJ-2579

Ratified R 588

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/27/84

Act No. 490

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



