

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

H*3724 (Rat #0588, Act #0490 of 1984) General Bill, By F.X. Archibald

A Bill to amend Section 38-27-100, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to cancellation of insurance contracts by premium service companies, so as to further provide for the time when the notice of cancellation shall be mailed to the insured and to provide that cancellation of insurance contracts by premium service companies shall be effected exclusively by the method set forth in Chapter 27 of Title 38.-amended title

03/29/84	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-2062
03/29/84	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2062
04/11/84	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2313
04/18/84	House	Amended HJ-2506
04/18/84	House	Read second time HJ-2507
04/19/84	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2528
04/19/84	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-1464
04/19/84	Senate	Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-146
06/05/84	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-2231
06/13/84	Senate	Read second time SJ-2435
06/13/84	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-2435
06/15/84	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-2579
06/21/84		Ratified R 588
06/27/84		Signed By Governor
06/27/84		Effective date 06/27/84
06/27/84		Act No. 490
07/12/84		Copies available